
Inter Ministry Rapid Chess Tournament Delhi

Final ranking

Rank Name Rtg Club Pts BH:GP/C1
1 Shankar Kuldeep 1679 Loksabha Secretariat 7 30
2 Soni Krishan 1972 Ministry of Communication 6 33
3 Devendra Kumar 1547 Ministry of Home Affairs 6 30.5
4 Sachin Srivastava 0 Cabinet Sec 6 28
5 Pathak Vivek Kumar 1664 Ministry of Defence 6 27
6 Akshy Chander Tripathy 1512 Ministry of Finance 6 26
7 Santu Mondal 2090 Ministry of Finance 5½ 33
8 Himanshu Moudgil 1772 MOD 5½ 27
9 Sunil Prabhat 1966 Ministry of Railways 5½ 26

10 Chakrapani P 1869 Ministry of Railways 5½ 25.5
11 Vivek Mishra 0 Min.of Finance 5 33
12 Ajay Kumar 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 5 30
13 Kartik Kumar Vishwakarma 1515 Ministry of Home Affairs 5 28.5
14 Marwah Hitesh 0 Dopt 5 28

Yagyesh Ranjan 0 Min.of Environment 5 28
16 Shubham Gaurav 0 Election Comission of India 5 28
17 Hari 0 Ministry of Defence 5 27.5
18 Mahipal 1476 Min.of Ayush 5 27
19 Mohit Kumawat 0 Ministry of Commerce 5 27
20 Manish Vatsa 1644 Ministry of Finance 5 27
21 Kumar Saurav 0 Min.of Finance 5 27
22 Satyender Kr 0 Mod 5 26
23 Rakesh Kumar Jha 1611 Ministry of Statistics 5 26
24 Khakhai Zou 1481 Loksabha Secretariat 5 25.5
25 Anirudh Selat 1618 Ministry of Finance 5 23
26 Amit Kumar Jyanth 1633 Ministry of Finance 5 23
27 Arunendra Bahadur Singh 1587 Election Comission of India 5 22.5
28 Ashutosh 0 Min.of Defence 5 22.5
29 Anuj Sharma 0 Ministry of Commerce 4½ 29
30 Vivek Kumar Singh C 1644 Ministry of Communication 4½ 28
31 Vishal Panchaal 1451 Ministry of Home Affairs 4½ 27.5
32 Lokesh Kumar Mishra 0 Ministry of External Affairs 4½ 25
33 Giridharan M 1549 Ministry of Finance 4½ 23.5
34 Deependra 0 Min.of Electro.& IT 4 29
35 Dr. Om Narayan Prasad 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 4 27
36 Himanshu 0 UPSC 4 26.5
37 Ashok Kumar Sahoo 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 4 26.5
38 Ajay Pal Singh 0 Min.of Defence Army base Workshop 4 26
39 Abhinav Kumar 0 Cabinet Sec 4 25.5

Akash Tiwari 0 Min.of Finance 4 25.5
41 Akhilesh K. Srivastava 1616 Ministry of Communication 4 25
42 Sharma Sonu 1522 Ministry of Defence 4 25
43 Manoj Kumar Singh 0 Loksabha Secretariat 4 25
44 Kaushal Kumar 0 Ministry of Defence 4 25
45 Akash Kumar Sinha 0 Min.of Finance 4 24.5
46 Soumyadip Chakraborty 0 Ministry of Electronics & IT 4 24.5
47 Balwant Singh Rautela 1435 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 4 24.5
48 Kundan Kumar 0 Min.of Finance 4 24.5
49 Krishna K Choudhary 0 Min.of Finance 4 24.5
50 Dhananjay Srivastava 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 4 24



51 Sindhur Gowrav 0 Ministry of External Affairs 4 24
52 Harsh Vardhan 0 Min.of Micro small & Medi Enterpri 4 23
53 Aman Chaubey 0 Ministry of Railways 4 22.5
54 Amit Kumar 0 MOD 4 22
55 Narinderkumar Dhania 0 Dep.of Food & Public Disriubution 4 22
56 Rahul Ranjan 0 DOP & T 4 22
57 Ayush Raj Singh 0 Mod 4 21.5
58 Ayush Kumar 0 Min.of Micro small & Medi Enterpri 4 21.5
59 Bhim Singh 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 4 20.5
60 Sumit Sharma 0 Ministry of Defence 4 19
61 Brijesh Kumar Singh 0 Min.of Civil Aviation 3½ 28
62 Nipun Pratap Singh 0 Min.of Electro & IT 3½ 27
63 Anil Gera 1453 Ministry of Defence 3½ 26.5
64 Manoj Kumar 1808 Ministry of Defence 3½ 25
65 Atharva Prakash 0 Min.of Agri. & Farmers Welfare 3½ 17.5
66 Krishana Kumar Kashyap 0 Min.of Labour & Employment 3 27.5
67 Vikky Kumar 0 Ministry of Defence 3 24.5
68 Manish Kumar 0 Min.of Finance 3 24
69 Akhil Thakur 1504 Min.of Defence 3 23.5
70 Pratik Bhaskar 0 Min.of Info.& Braodcasting 3 23.5
71 Naresh Rawani 0 Min.of Agri. & Farmers Welfare 3 23.5
72 Deovrat Singh 0 Min.of Info.& Braodcasting 3 23
73 Divyansh Tiwari 0 Min.of Electro.& IT 3 23

Rajeev Ranjan Prasad 0 Housing & Urban Affairs 3 23
75 Ramesh Rai 0 Ministry of Jal Shakti 3 22.5
76 Mukesh Kumar 0 Min.of Agri & Farmers Welfare 3 22.5
77 Kapil Rana 1684 Loksabha Secretariat 3 22
78 Dinesh Kumar 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 3 22

Manoj Kumar (Qtr) 0 Ministry of Defence 3 22
80 Ritesh Tiwari 0 Dep.of Personnel & Training 3 22
81 Ajay Kumar (Health) 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 3 21
82 Rajiv Kumar 0 Ministry of Railways 3 20.5
83 Sunil 0 MOD 3 20.5
84 Meshram Jeevan 1496 Ministry of Home Affairs 3 20
85 Mayank 0 Min. of Information & Broadcasting 3 20
86 Matiullah Khan 0 Ministry of Railways 3 20
87 Ajit Kumar (Delhi) 1561 Ministry of Defence 3 19.5
88 Raakesh Natraj J 0 Ministry of External Affairs 3 19.5
89 Sushil Dhankar 0 Ministry of Defence 3 19.5
90 Sanjay Kumar Sharma 0 Loksabha Secratariat 3 19
91 Lokesh Grover 0 Min.of Agri & Farmers Welfare 3 18
92 Jitendra Singh 0 Loksabha Secretariat 3 17.5
93 Sanjay Kumar 0 MOD 2½ 23.5
94 Sanjeev Kumar Singh 0 Mod 2½ 21
95 Akash Kumar Jha Satyam 0 MOD 2½ 20
96 Sonu Budhpriya 1454 Ministry of Communication 2 24.5
97 Deepak Kumar 0 Dep.of Food 2 22.5
98 Dhananjay Kr 0 Ministry of Defence 2 20
99 Jyoti Kumar 1514 Ministry of Communication 2 19

Nemank Yadav 1507 Ministry of Defence 2 19
101 Anuj Verma 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 2 18.5
102 Saween Kumar 0 Min.of Defence 2 18.5
103 Lalitkumar 0 Min of External Affairs 2 18.5
104 Himanshu Rathee 0 Election Comission of India 2 18



105 Ashish Yadav 0 MOD 2 17.5
106 Abhijeet 0 Min.of Electronics & IT 2 17
107 Avikal Kumar 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 2 16
108 Deepak Kumar 0 Min.of Finance 2 15
109 Anil Singh 0 Min.of Housing & Urban Aff 2 14.5
110 Roshan Choudhary 0 Min. of Information & Broadcasting 1 17
111 Keshav Kumar Chaudhari 0 Min.of Housing & Urban Aff. 1 16.5
112 Rahul Parewa 0 Min.of Electro & IT 1 15.5
113 Govind Prasad Yadav 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 1 14.5
114 Shashank Kukreti 0 Moes 1 14
115 Abhinav Patwa 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 1 13

Moh.Shoaib Khan 0 Ministry of Finance 1 13
117 Varun Chaturvedi 0 MOD 1 13
118 Sunil Kumar 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 1 13
119 Amit Kumar Sharma 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 1 12.5
120 Nitin Verma 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 1 12
121 Shiv Kumar 0 Housing & Urban Affairs 1 11.5
122 Tanuj Jeena 0 Ministry of Electronics & IT 1 11.5
123 Shivam Garg 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 1 9
124 Ashvani Ranjan 1588 Ministry of Home Affairs ½ 14.5
125 Ritesh 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 0 9
126 Himanshu Malik 0 Ministry of External Affairs 0 4.5
127 Prithviraj Chauhan 0 Moes 0 4
128 Arunendra Singh 0 Ministry of Election Commission 0 3
129 Indrajeet Kumar 1524 Cabinet Secretariat 0 0

Abhinav Kumar (Finance) 0 Min.of Finance 0 0
Anurag Singh 0 Min. of Information & Broadcasting 0 0
Arun S 0 Cabinet Sec 0 0
Avinash Kumar 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 0 0
Deepanshu 0 Election Comission of India 0 0
Dhananjay Singh 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 0 0
Dinesh Saharan 0 MSME Kartavya 0 0
Divesh Kumar 0 Ministry of Railways 0 0
Dr Abhishek 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 0 0
Fawwaz 0 Ministry of External Affairs 0 0
Gaurav Chaturvedi 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 0 0
Kuldeep Tiwari 0 Ministry of Railways 0 0
Mishra Vivek 0 Ministry of External Affairs 0 0
Moh.Bilal Khan 0 Min.Road Transport & High Way 0 0
P C Jha 0 Ministry of Railways 0 0
Rakesh Kumar 0 Election Comission of India 0 0
Roodra Mohan Bhardwaj 0 Min.of Electronics & Technology 0 0
S.H.S.R.P. Parnaik 0 Ministry of Railways 0 0
Sahil Kadian 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 0 0
Santosh Kumar Saini 0 Min.of Finance 0 0
Surender Kumar 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 0 0
Vana Vasudeva Rao 0 Dept.of Agri & Farmer Welfare 0 0
Vijay Raina 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 0 0
Vikrant 0 Min.of Commerce & Industry 0 0
Vinay Kumar 0 Min.of.Mines 0 0
Vivek Kr Chandra 0 Min.of Finance 0 0
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BH:GP SB Res. WIN/P
32 32 0 7

36.5 29.5 0 6
33.5 27.5 0 6
30 24 0 6

29.5 24 0 6
28.5 23.5 0 6
35 25.25 0 5
29 20.25 0 5
27 19.25 0 5

27.5 21 0 5
35 22 0 5
31 18 0 5

32.5 22 0 5
30.5 20.5 0 5
30.5 20.5 0 5
30 18 0 5

29.5 18 0 5
30 18 0 5
29 19 0 5
29 18.75 0 4
29 18 0 5
31 21.5 0 4
31 20 0 5

28.5 20 0 5
26 17 0 5
24 16 0 5

24.5 16 0 5
24.5 15 0 5
32.5 19.5 0 4
29 15.75 0 4
30 16.25 0 4
28 15.75 0 4

26.5 15.25 0 4
30 14.5 0 3
28 12 0 4
29 13.5 0 4

28.5 14.5 0 3
29 14 0 4
28 13.5 0 4
28 13.5 0 4
28 14 0 4
28 13 0 4

27.5 13.5 0 4
26 12 0 4

27.5 13 0 4
27 13.5 0 4
27 11.5 0 4

26.5 13.5 0 3
25.5 11.5 0 4
26.5 12 0 4



25 11 0 4
25 10.5 0 4

24.5 10 0 4
26 12 0 4
24 11.5 0 4
24 10 0 4

24.5 13 0 4
22.5 10 0 4
23 11 0 4
20 10.5 0 4
31 12.75 0 3
29 12.75 0 3
29 12.25 0 3
27 12 0 3

18.5 8.75 0 3
30.5 12 0 3
27.5 9 0 3
26 8 0 3

26.5 9 0 3
26 9 0 3

25.5 9.5 0 3
25.5 8.5 0 3
25 8 0 3
25 8 0 3

25.5 12 0 3
24.5 6.5 0 3
25 11.5 0 3
25 9 0 3
25 9 0 3
24 8 0 3
23 8 0 3

22.5 7 0 3
22.5 6 0 3
23 8 0 3
22 9 0 3
22 8 0 3

22.5 9 0 3
22.5 8 0 3
21.5 8.5 0 3
21 8 0 3
19 7 0 3

20.5 5.5 0 3
26 6.75 0 2

23.5 6.25 0 2
22 5.75 0 2

27.5 6 0 2
23.5 3 0 2
22 3 0 2
21 5 0 2
21 5 0 2

20.5 4 0 2
19.5 3 0 2
19.5 2 0 2
20 5 0 2



19.5 4 0 2
19 5 0 2
18 4 0 2
17 4 0 2

16.5 4 0 2
18 1 0 1

17.5 1 0 1
16.5 1 0 1
15.5 1 0 1
15 3.5 0 1
14 3 0 1
14 3 0 1
14 2 0 1
14 1 0 1

13.5 1 0 1
13 4 0 1

12.5 2 0 1
12.5 1 0 1
10 1 0 1
15 2 0 0
9 0 0 0

4.5 0 0 0
4 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0



Inter Ministry Women  Chess Championship

Final ranking

Rank Name Rtg Club Pts BH:GP/C1 BH:GP SB Res. WIN/P
1 Lasani H Kothari 1523 MoF 5½ 20 22.5 20.5 0 5
2 Shivani Chhabra 0 MHA 4½ 18.5 19.5 12 0 4
3 Vibha Kumari 1535 MHA 4 19.5 21.5 13.75 0 2
4 Meenal 0 MHA 4 18 20 12 0 4
5 Tanu Priya 0 Home 4 16.5 20.5 11 0 4
6 Yukti Sharma 0 MEA 4 16 17 9 0 4
7 Anita Agarwal Jha 0 MHA 3½ 19 21.5 10 0 3
8 Vaishali Malik 0 MEITY 3½ 13 15 7.75 0 3
9 Priyanka 0 MHA 3 18.5 21 9.25 0 2

10 Bhupinder Kaur 0 Loksabha 3 18.5 20.5 8 0 3
11 Arohi Srivastav 0 Cab Sec 3 17 19 8 0 3
12 Pratibha 0 MEA 2½ 19 21.5 6.75 0 2
13 Komal Srivastava 0 MoES 2½ 16.5 18.5 6.5 0 2
14 Vindhya Negi 0 AFHQ 2½ 16 18.5 7.75 0 2
15 Trishya 0 AFHQ 2½ 14.5 16.5 5.25 0 2
16 Kanchan Singh 0 HSF WF 2 15 16 3 0 2
17 N Chamundeswari 0 Railway 2 14.5 15.5 3 0 2
18 Purva Dhingra 0 MOD 2 12 14 3 0 2
19 Bhavana Undirwade 0 HSF WF 1 14.5 15.5 1 0 1
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Inter Ministry individual Chess Tournamant Delhi

Final ranking

Rank Name Rtg Club Pts BH:GP/C1 BH:GP SB
1 Himashu Moudgil 1782 MOD 8 51.5 55.5 48
2 Santu Mondal 2017 Ministry of Finance 7½ 53 56 44.75
3 Soni Krishan 1902 Ministry of Communication 7½ 52 57 45.75
4 Devendra Kumar 1582 Ministry of Home Affairs 7½ 47.5 51 39.5
5 Kapil Rana 1689 Loksabha Secretariat 7 51 54 39
6 Lakash Gupta 1793 Dept.of Consumer Affairs 7 51 54 39
7 Vivek Kumar Singh C 1644 Ministry of Communication 7 50.5 53.5 40.25
8 Nemank Yadav 1538 Ministry of Defence 7 48 52.5 37
9 Sandeep Thakur 1622 Min.of Minority Affairs 7 47.5 50.5 36

10 Roodra Mohan Bhardwaj 0 Min.of Electronics & Technology 6½ 49.5 54 35.75
11 Ramesh Rai 0 Ministry of Jal Shakti 6½ 47.5 51.5 35.25
12 Sharma Sonu 1496 Ministry of Defence 6½ 47.5 51 33.75
13 Pathak Vivek Kumar 1642 Ministry of Defence 6½ 47 51 33.75
14 Akash Kumar Sinha 0 Min.of Finance 6½ 47 50.5 33.75
15 Anuj Sharma 0 Ministry of Commerce 6½ 46 49.5 34.25
16 Rajiv Narain 1581 Ministry of Defence 6½ 46 49 31.75
17 Kanishka Kumar 1629 Ministry of Election Commission 6½ 43 46 31.75
18 Kartik Kumar Vishwakarma 1567 Ministry of Home Affairs 6½ 41.5 44.5 29.5
19 Shankar Kuldeep 1636 Loksabha Secretariat 6 50 54 32.5
20 Giridharan M 1510 Ministry of Finance 6 45.5 49.5 28.5
21 Raakesh Natraj J 0 Ministry of External Affairs 6 45.5 48.5 30.5
22 Ritvik Lakra 0 MOD 6 45 49 31.5
23 Ajay Kumar 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 6 44.5 48.5 29.25
24 Chakrapani P 1869 Ministry of Railways 6 44.5 47 30.5
25 Manish Kumar 0 Min.of Finance 6 44 47 29
26 Dhananjay Srivastava 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 6 44 47 27
27 Dhananjay Singh 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 6 42 44 26.5
28 Lokesh Kumar Mishra 0 Ministry of External Affairs 6 41 45 29
29 Amit Kumar Jyanth 1633 Ministry of Finance 6 41 44 27.5
30 Dr. Om Narayan Prasad 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 6 41 44 27.25
31 Dhananjay Kr 0 Ministry of Defence 6 40.5 42.5 23.5
32 Sonu Budhpriya 1454 Ministry of Communication 6 38.5 41.5 25
33 Rakesh Kumar Jha 1603 Ministry of Statistics 5½ 45.5 50.5 30.25
34 Manoj Kumar Singh 0 Loksabha Secretariat 5½ 43 47 27.5
35 Vishal Panchaal 1655 Ministry of Home Affairs 5½ 42.5 45.5 22.75
36 Akshay Chander Tripathy 1510 Ministry of Finance 5½ 41.5 43.5 23.5
37 Mahipal 1480 Min.of Ayush 5½ 40.5 46 23.75
38 Akhilesh K. Srivastava 1616 Ministry of Communication 5½ 36.5 40 23.75
39 Satyender Kr 0 Ministry of Defence 5½ 34.5 40 22.5
40 Divesh Kumar 0 Ministry of Railways 5½ 34.5 40 21.75
41 Vikram Singh 1595 MHA Committee Of Parliament 5 49.5 54.5 27.5
42 Anirudh Selat 0 Ministry of Finance 5 46.5 50.5 25
43 Manish Vatsa 1636 Ministry of Finance 5 46 48 21
44 Vijay Kumar Mishra 1614 Min.of Electronics & Technology 5 44.5 49.5 23.5
45 Rahul Ranjan 0 DOP & T 5 44.5 49 25
46 Balwant Singh Rautela 1499 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 5 44.5 46.5 23.25
47 Kaushal Kumar 0 Ministry of Defence 5 43 45.5 20
48 Akhil Thakur 1504 Min.of Defence 5 42.5 44.5 21.5
49 Aman Chaubey 0 Ministry of Railways 5 41.5 44.5 21.25
50 Jyoti Kumar 1498 Ministry of Communication 5 41.5 44.5 21



51 Brijesh Kumar Singh 0 Min.of Civil Aviation 5 41 43.5 19.5
52 Akash Tiwari 0 Min.of Finance 5 40 44 21.5
53 Sindhur Gowrav 0 Ministry of External Affairs 5 39.5 42.5 19
54 Krishna K Choudhary 0 Min.of Finance 5 39.5 41.5 21
55 Vivek Mishra 0 Min.of Finance 5 39 42 19.75
56 Jitendra Singh 0 Loksabha Secretariat 5 38 43 18.5
57 Harsh Vardhan 0 Min.of Micro small & Medi Enterpri 5 37.5 39.5 19
58 Amit Kumar 0 MOD 5 37 42 20.75
59 Yagyesh Ranjan 0 Min.of Environment 5 37 39 18
60 Anil Gera 1453 Ministry of Defence 5 37 38 16.5
61 Arya Sikder 0 Ministry of Defence 5 36 41 20
62 Khakhai Zou 1425 Loksabha Secretariat 5 34.5 39.5 19.5
63 Moh.Shoaib Khan 0 Ministry of Finance 5 34.5 36.5 15.5
64 Mohit Kumawat 0 Ministry of Commerce 5 34.5 36 15.5
65 Kundan Kumar 0 Min.of Finance 4½ 45 48.5 21.25
66 Vana Vasudeva Rao 0 Dept.of Agri & Farmer Welfare 4½ 43.5 48 21.5
67 Deepak 0 MOD 4½ 40.5 45 19.5
68 Ayush Kumar 0 Min.of Micro small & Medi Enterpri 4½ 38 40.5 18.25
69 Mukesh Kumar 0 Agri & FW 4½ 38 39 16.75
70 Matiullah Khan 0 Ministry of Railways 4½ 37.5 40.5 16.75
71 Ajay Pal Singh 0 Min.of Defence Army base Workshop4½ 37 40 19.25
72 Sri Harsha Parupudi 0 Min.of Sci.Techno 4½ 35.5 40 18.75
73 Ajay Kumar (Health) 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 4½ 32 33.5 11
74 Lalit Kumar Sharma 0 Min.of Earth Science 4 42 46 18.75
75 Vivek Kumar 1676 Ministry of Finance 4 41 45 18.5
76 Manoj Kumar (IMP) 1808 Ministry of Defence 4 40.5 42.5 15
77 Nitin Verma 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways4 40 44 17.5
78 P C Jha 0 Ministry of Railways 4 39.5 43.5 16.5
79 Manoj Kumar (QTRR) 0 Ministry of Defence 4 38 42 16.5
80 Saween Kumar 0 MOD 4 38 42 16
81 Ajit Kumar 1561 Ministry of Defence 4 38 41 15
82 Abhishek Brahmania 0 MOD 4 37.5 40 14.5
83 Roshan Choudhary 0 Min. of Information & Broadcasting 4 35.5 37.5 13
84 Akash Kumar Jha Satyam 0 MOD 4 35.5 37.5 12.5
85 Varun Chaturvedi 0 MOD 4 35 39 15
86 Soumyadip Chakraborty 0 Ministry of Electronics & IT 4 34.5 38.5 17.5
87 Rajiv Kumar 0 Ministry of Railways 4 34 38 15
88 Sunil 0 MOD 4 34 36.5 12.5
89 Shiv Kumar 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 4 33 37 13
90 Anuj Verma 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 4 33 36 15
91 Vineet Singh Mahla 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways4 32.5 36.5 16
92 Tathagata Ray 0 MOD 4 32.5 34.5 11.5
93 Sahil Kadian 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 4 31 35 12.5
94 Sanjeev Kumar Singh 0 MOD 4 30 34 14
95 Sanjay Kumar 0 MOD 4 30 34 11
96 Amrit Raj Sinha 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 3½ 41 44.5 16.25
97 Hari 0 Ministry of Defence 3½ 40.5 44 13.25
98 Ashish Yadav 0 MOD 3½ 36 39 11.75
99 Narinderkumar Dhania 0 Dep.of Food & Public Disriubution 3½ 35.5 38 9.75

100 Udit Arya 0 MOD 3½ 30.5 34 10.75
101 Dinesh Saharan 0 MSME Kartavya 3 35 38 11
102 Vikky Kumar 0 Ministry of Defence 3 35 38 9
103 Krishana Kumar Kashyap 0 Min.of Labour & Employment 3 35 38 7.5
104 Gopal Pradhan 0 Ministry of External Affairs 3 32.5 35.5 9



105 Amit kumar Sharma 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 3 32 35 9
106 Dinesh Kumar 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 3 31.5 34.5 8.5

Jeevan H Meshram 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 3 31.5 34.5 8.5
108 Mayank 0 Min. of Information & Broadcasting 3 30 33 9
109 Kishan Chand Gupta 0 Min.of Earth Science 3 30 33 8.5
110 Bhim Singh 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 3 29 32 7
111 Sumit Sharma 0 Ministry of Defence 3 28 31 9
112 Aditya Gosain 0 Min.of Tribal Affairs 3 27.5 28.5 7
113 Deepak Kumar (Food)) 0 Dep.Of Food & Public Distrubtion 3 26 29 9
114 Abhishek Pal 0 MOD 2½ 28.5 31 6.75
115 Lalit Kumar 0 Ministry of External Affairs 2 30 32 4.5
116 Harish Kumar 0 Dept.of Higher Education Min. 2 29.5 31.5 8
117 Govind Prasad Yadav 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 2 28.5 30.5 5
118 Abhinav Patwa 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways2 28 30 7
119 Surender Kumar 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 2 27 29 6.5
120 Kuldeep Tiwari 0 Ministry of Railways 2 23 25 4
121 Sunil Kumar 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 2 22.5 24.5 4
122 Deepesh Sharma 0 Ministry of Electronics & IT 2 19.5 21.5 4
123 Vivek kr Chandra 0 Min.of Finance 2 19 21 4
124 Ashvani Ranjan 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 2 16 18 4
125 Saroj Kumar 0 Min.of Micro small & Medi Enterpri 1½ 22 23.5 2.25
126 Vinay Kumar 0 Min.of.Mines 1½ 20.5 22 2.5
127 Vijay Raina 0 Ministry of Home Affairs 1 23 24 1
128 Sushil Dhankar 0 Ministry of Defence 1 21.5 22.5 3
129 Shivam Garg 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 1 18 19 2
130 Parveen Kumar 0 MOD 1 18 19 1
131 Mishra Vivek 0 Ministry of External Affairs 1 17.5 18.5 3.5
132 Siddhant Vasisth 0 Ministry of Electronics & IT 1 17 18 1
133 Anurag Singh 0 Min. of Information & Broadcasting 1 16.5 17.5 1

Fawwaz 0 Ministry of External Affairs 1 16.5 17.5 1
135 Ritesh 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways1 16 17 3
136 Himanshu Malik 0 Ministry of External Affairs 1 15.5 16.5 2.5
137 Ashok Kumar Sahoo 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 1 15 16 1
138 S.h.s.r.p. Parnaik 0 Ministry of Railways 1 13.5 14.5 1
139 Sunil Prabhat 1966 Ministry of Railways 1 13 14 3
140 Santosh Kumar Saini 0 Min.of Finance 1 12.5 13.5 1
141 Abhinav Kumar 0 Min.of Finance 1 12 13 1
142 Gaurav Chaturvedi 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 1 11 12 4
143 Dr.Abhishek Verma 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare ½ 14.5 15 1.25
144 Mahesh Kumar 0 Ministry of Commerce 0 13 13 0
145 Aman Namdev 0 Ministry of External Affairs 0 11 11 0
146 Tanuj Jeena 0 Ministry of Electronics & IT 0 10 10 0
147 Himanshu 0 UPSC 0 6 6 0
148 Vinay Kumar Shriwastawa 0 MOD 0 3 3 0
149 Indrajeet Kumar 1511 Cabinet Secretariat 0 0 0 0

Vimal Kant 1448 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 0 0 0 0
Abhinav Kumar (A) 0 Cabinet Secretariat 0 0 0 0
Anil Singh 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 0 0 0 0
Arnab Naskar 0 Ministry of Statistics 0 0 0 0
Arun S 0 Cabinet Secretariat 0 0 0 0
Avikal Kumar 0 Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 0 0 0 0
Avinash Kumar 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways0 0 0 0
Ayush Raj Singh 0 MOD 0 0 0 0
Deepak Kumar 0 Min.of Finance 0 0 0 0



Keshav Kumar Chaudhary 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 0 0 0 0
Kumar Pauresh 0 Min.of.Mines 0 0 0 0
Kumar Saurav 0 Min.Of Finance Dep of Inves & Pub 0 0 0 0
Lalit Prakash Joshi 0 Cabinet Secretariat 0 0 0 0
Lokesh Grover 0 Ministry of Agri & Farmers Welfare 0 0 0 0
Mohd Bilal Khan 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways0 0 0 0
Prithvi Raj Chauhan 0 Min.of Earth Science 0 0 0 0
Raj Kishore Pathak 0 MOD 0 0 0 0
Ravikant 0 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways0 0 0 0
Satish Jain 0 Ministry of Jal Shakti 0 0 0 0
Sharmveer Singh 0 Ministry of External Affairs 0 0 0 0
Shashank Kukreti 0 Min.of Earth Science 0 0 0 0
Srirangam Aditya 0 Min.of Civil Aviation 0 0 0 0
Suchin Mohan Srivastava 0 Cabinet Secretariat 0 0 0 0
Vikash Kumar 0 Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs 0 0 0 0
Vipul Dhingra 0 Min.Of Consumer Affair 0 0 0 0
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Inter-Ministry Team Chess Tournamant Delhi

Final ranking

1. Ministry of Finance (8 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Anirudh Selat, 0 IND 1 0 1 1 3 4 75.0
2 Amit Kumar Jyanth 1633 IND 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 2 5 40.0
3 Santu Mondal 2017 IND 1 ½ 1 1 1 4½ 5 90.0
4 AGM Vivek Kumar 1676 IND 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 100.0

Manish Vatsa 1636 IND 0 0 1 0.0

2. Ministry of Defence (8 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Sharma Sonu 1496 IND 1 0 1 2 3 66.7
2 Pathak Vivek Kumar 1642 IND 1 0 1 1 1 4 5 80.0
3 Ajit Kumar 1561 IND 0 0 0 2 0.0
4 Rajiv Narain 1581 IND 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 2 5 40.0

Nemank Yadav 1538 IND 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 100.0

3. Ministry of Jal Shakti (8 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Deepak Rai 0 IND 1 0 1 1 1 4 5 80.0
2 Prithu Raj 0 IND 1 0 1 1 0 3 5 60.0
3 Ramesh Rai 0 IND 0 1 ½ ½ 1 3 5 60.0
4 Satyajit Burman 0 IND 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 2 5 40.0

4. Cabinet Secretariat (7 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Suchin Mohan Srivastava 0 IND 0 1 1 1 1 4 5 80.0
2 Arun S 0 IND 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 100.0
3 Abhinav Kumar 0 IND 0 0 1 0 1 2 5 40.0
4 Indrajeet Kumar 1511 IND 0 1 ½ 1½ 3 50.0

Lalit Prakash Joshi 0 IND 0 1 1 2 50.0

5. Ministry of Statistics (7 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Mohd. Azharuddin, 0 IND 0 0 1 0 ½ 1½ 5 30.0
3 Abhishek Gupta, 0 IND 0 1 1 1 0 3 5 60.0
4 Arnab Naskar, 0 IND 1 ½ 1 1 1 4½ 5 90.0

Rakesh Kumar Jha 1603 IND 1 0 1 1 1 4 5 80.0

6. Loksabha Secretariat (6 MP/2 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Jitendra Singh 0 IND 1 0 1 2 50.0
2 Khakhai Zou 1425 IND 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 20.0
3 Shankar Kuldeep 1636 IND 1 1 ½ 1 3½ 4 87.5
4 Kapil Rana 1689 IND 1 1 1 0 0 3 5 60.0

Manoj Kumar Singh 0 IND 1 ½ 0 ½ 2 4 50.0



7. Ministry of Communication (6 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Soni Krishan 1902 IND 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 100.0
2 Jyoti Kumar 1498 IND 1 0 0 1 1 3 5 60.0
3 Sonu Budhpriya 1454 IND 0 0 1 0.0
4 Vivek Kumar Singh C 1644 IND 1 0 0 1 1 3 5 60.0

Akhilesh K. Srivastava 1616 IND ½ ½ 1 1 3 4 75.0

8. Ministry of Election Commission (5 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Kanishka Kumar 1629 IND 1 1 1 0 3 4 75.0
2 Shubham Gaurav 0 IND 1 ½ 0 0 1 2½ 5 50.0
3 Yogesh Singh Saharan 1609 IND 1 ½ 1½ 2 75.0
4 Arunendra Bahadur Singh 1581 IND 1 ½ 0 0 1 2½ 5 50.0

Akash Maan 1607 IND 1 0 0 1 2 4 50.0

9. Ministry of Railways (5 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 P C Jha 0 IND ½ ½ 1 50.0
2 Sunil Prabhat 1966 IND 1 1 1 0 3 4 75.0
3 Chakrapani P 1869 IND 1 1 1 0 1 4 5 80.0
4 Sukhvinder Singh 0 IND 1 0 0 ½ 0 1½ 5 30.0

Devesh Gaurav Singh 0 IND 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 40.0

10. Ministry of Road Transport & Highways (4 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Abhinav Patwa 0 IND 1 0 + 0 2 4 50.0
2 Mohd Bilal Khan 0 IND 0 0 + 0 1 4 25.0
3 Vineet Singh Mahla 0 IND 0 0 + 1 2 4 50.0
4 Nitin Verma 0 IND 0 0 + 1 2 4 50.0

11. Ministry of Commerce (4 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Mohit Kumawat, 0 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.0
2 Vikrant 0 IND 1 1 0 1 0 3 5 60.0
3 Anuj Sharma, 0 IND 1 1 1 1 0 4 5 80.0
4 Mahesh Kumar, 0 IND 0 1 0 0 ½ 1½ 5 30.0

12. Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (4 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Dinesh Kumar 0 IND 0 0 0 + 1 4 25.0
2 Ajay Kumar 0 IND 0 1 0 + 2 4 50.0
3 Balwant Singh Rautela 1499 IND 0 0 0 + 1 4 25.0
4 Dr. Om Narayan Prasad, 0 IND ½ 1 0 + 2½ 4 62.5

13. Ministry of Home Affairs (4 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Amrit Raj Sinha 0 IND 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.0
2 Vishal Panchaal 1655 IND ½ 0 0 0 ½ 4 12.5



3 Devendra Kumar 1582 IND 1 1 0 ½ 2½ 4 62.5
4 Kartik Kumar Vishwakarma 1567 IND 1 1 0 1 3 4 75.0

14. Ministry of Electronics & IT (3 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Deependra Nyati 0 IND 1 + 1 0 3 4 75.0
2 Soumyadip Chakraborty 0 IND ½ + 0 0 1½ 4 37.5
3 Nipun Pratap Singh 0 IND 0 + 0 0 1 4 25.0
4 Divyansh Tiwari 0 IND 0 + 0 0 1 4 25.0

15. Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs (3 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Rajiv Ranjan Prasad 0 IND 0 + 0 1 0 2 5 40.0
2 Vimal Kant 1448 IND 0 + 0 0 ½ 1½ 5 30.0
3 Keshav Kumar Chaudhary, 0 IND 0 + ½ 0 0 1½ 5 30.0
4 Anil Singh, 0 IND 0 + ½ 1 0 2½ 5 50.0

16. Ministry of External Affairs (3 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Sindhur Gowrav 0 IND 0 1 0 1 2 4 50.0
2 Sharmveer Singh 0 IND 1 0 0 1 2 4 50.0
3 Himanshu Malik 0 IND 0 1 0 0 1 4 25.0
4 Mishra Vivek 0 IND 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.0

17. Ministry of Civil Aviation (0 MP/0 Res.)

Bo. Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 Pts Gam. %
1 Brijesh Kumar Singh 0 IND 0 - - - - 0 5 0.0
2 Manish Choudhary 0 IND 0 - - - - 0 5 0.0
3 Shantanu Kandwal 0 IND - - - - 0 4 0.0
4 Srirangam Aditya 0 IND 0 - - - - 0 5 0.0

Chetal Singh 0 IND 0 0 1 0.0
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Inter Ministry  Blitz Chess Tournament Delhi

Final ranking

Rank Name Rtg Club Pts BH:GP/C1 BH:GP SB Res. WIN/P
1 Soni Krishan 1972 Ministry Of Communication 7 34 36 36 0 7
2 Vivek Kumar 1651 Min.of Fianance 6 30 33 26 0 6
3 Santu Mondal 2090 Ministry Of Finance 6 29 31 25 0 6
4 Vivek Kumar Singh C 1644 Ministry Of Communication 6 27 30.5 25.5 0 6
5 Vijay Kumar Mishra 0 Min.of Electoni & IT 6 27 29 22 0 6
6 Lokesh Kumar Mishra 0 Ministry Of External Affairs 6 24 26 22.5 0 6
7 Rahul Ranjan 0 Dop & T 5½ 26 29 21.5 0 5
8 Shankar Kuldeep 1679 Loksabha Secretariat 5½ 24 26.5 20.75 0 5
9 Prithu Raj 0 Min.of Jalshakti 5 32.5 37 25 0 5

10 Devendra Kumar 1547 Ministry Of Home Affairs 5 30.5 33.5 22.5 0 5
11 Kundan Kumar 0 Min.Of Finance 5 29.5 31.5 19.5 0 4
12 Ajay Kumar 0 Ministry Of Home Affairs 5 28.5 31.5 19.5 0 5
13 Manish Vatsa 1644 Ministry Of Finance 5 28 31.5 21.5 0 5
14 Anil Gera 1453 Ministry Of Defence 5 27.5 30.5 20.5 0 5
15 Vivek Mishra 0 Min.Of Finance 5 27.5 30 18.5 0 5
16 Kumar Saurav 0 Min.Of Finance 5 27.5 29.5 18.5 0 5
17 Balwant Singh Rautela 1435 Ministry Of Health & Family W5 27 30 18.5 0 5
18 Satyender Kumar 0 Min.of Defence 5 26 28 18 0 5
19 Vishal Panchaal 1451 Ministry Of Home Affairs 5 26 27 16 0 5
20 Akash Kumar Sinha 0 Min.Of Finance 5 23.5 24.5 15.5 0 5
21 Ashutosh 0 Min.Of Defence 5 21 22 14.5 0 5
22 Anuj Sharma 0 Ministry Of Commerce 5 18.5 23.5 15 0 5
23 Amit Kumar Jyanth 1633 Ministry Of Finance 4½ 29.5 33.5 20.5 0 4
24 Kartik Kumar Vishwakarma 1515 Ministry Of Home Affairs 4½ 26.5 28.5 15.25 0 4
25 Rakesh Kumar Jha 1611 Ministry Of Statistics 4½ 26 28.5 17.25 0 4
26 Ramesh Rai 0 Min.of Jalshakti 4½ 25.5 27.5 14.75 0 4
27 Anirudh Selat 1618 Ministry Of Finance 4½ 24.5 28 17.25 0 4
28 Prithi Raj Chauhan 0 Min.of Earth Science 4½ 22.5 24.5 13.25 0 4
29 Sharma Sonu 1522 Ministry Of Defence 4½ 19 23.5 13.25 0 4
30 Hari 0 Ministry Of Defence 4 27.5 30.5 15.5 0 4
31 Pathak Vivek Kumar 1664 Ministry Of Defence 4 27 30 14 0 4
32 Abhinav Kumar 0 Cabinet Sec 4 26.5 29.5 13 0 4
33 Sumit Sharma 0 Ministry Of Defence 4 26.5 29 14.5 0 4
34 Arunendra Bahadur Singh 1587 Election Comission Of India 4 26.5 28.5 13.5 0 4
35 Khakhai Zou 1481 Loksabha Secretariat 4 26.5 27.5 11 0 4
36 Satyajijit Baraman 0 Min.of Jalshakti 4 26 30 17 0 4
37 Deepak Rai 0 Min.of Jalshakti 4 25.5 28.5 14.5 0 4

Devesh Gaurav Singh 0 Min.of Railway 4 25.5 28.5 14.5 0 4
39 Sindhur Gowrav 0 Ministry Of External Affairs 4 24 28 13 0 4
40 Sachin Srivastava 0 Cabinet Sec 4 24 27 12 0 4
41 Akash Maan 1607 Election Commission of India 4 24 26 10.5 0 4
42 Aman Chaubey 0 Ministry Of Railways 4 24 25 11 0 4
43 Yagyesh Ranjan 0 Min.Of Environment 4 23.5 25.5 11 0 4
44 Krishana Kumar Kashyap 0 Min.Of Labour & Employment4 23.5 25.5 10 0 4
45 Kaushal Kumar 0 Ministry Of Defence 4 23 25 13 0 4
46 Manoj Kumar Singh 0 Loksabha Secretariat 4 22.5 24.5 11 0 4
47 Manoj Kumar (Qtr) 0 Ministry Of Defence 4 22 24 11 0 4
48 Dhananjay Srivastava 0 Ministry Of Home Affairs 4 21.5 22.5 10 0 4
49 Mohd.Shoaib Khan 0 Min.of Finanace 4 18.5 19.5 9.5 0 4
50 Krishna K Choudhary 0 Min.Of Finance 4 17.5 19.5 9 0 4



51 Brijesh Kumar Singh 0 Min.Of Civil Aviation 4 17 21 9 0 4
52 Jyoti Kumar 1514 Ministry Of Communication 3½ 27 28 11.75 0 3
53 Vikky Kumar 0 Ministry Of Defence 3½ 26.5 28.5 11.75 0 3
54 Deependra Nyati 0 Min.Of Electro.& It 3½ 26 28.5 10.75 0 3
55 Dr. Om Narayan Prasad 0 Ministry Of Health & Family Welfare3½ 23 25 10.25 0 3
56 Pratik Bhaskar 0 Min.Of Info.& Braodcasting 3½ 22.5 25 10.25 0 3
57 Harsh Vardhan 0 Min.Of Micro Small & Medi Enterpri3½ 19.5 20.5 7.75 0 3
58 Himanshu Rathee 0 Election Commision of India 3½ 18 18.5 6.25 0 3
59 Akhil Thakur 1504 Min.Of Defence 3 26 30 12 0 3
60 Shubham Gaurav 0 Election Comission Of India 3 26 28 10 0 3
61 Giridharan M 1549 Ministry Of Finance 3 25.5 26.5 9 0 3
62 Sanjay Kumar 0 Mod 3 25 27 8 0 3
63 Akshy Chander Tripathy 1512 Ministry Of Finance 3 24.5 26.5 8 0 3
64 Marwah Hitesh 0 Dopt 3 24 27 9 0 3
65 Sonu Budhpriya 1454 Ministry Of Communication 3 23 25 7 0 3
66 Himanshu Moudgil 1772 Mod 3 22.5 25.5 10.5 0 3
67 Raakesh Natraj J 0 Ministry Of External Affairs 3 22.5 24.5 8 1 3
68 Himanshu 0 Upsc 3 22.5 24.5 8 0 3
69 Abhishek Brahmania 0 Mod 3 22.5 24.5 7 0 3
70 Ayush Kumar 0 Min.Of Micro Small & Medi Enterpri3 22 24 8 0 3
71 Bhim Singh 0 Ministry Of Home Affairs 3 22 23 6 0 3
72 Sunil 0 Mod 3 21 24 7.5 0 3
73 Abhinav Patwa 0 Min.of Road Transport Highway3 21 23 9 0 3
74 Manoj Kumar 1808 Ministry Of Defence 3 21 23 7.5 0 3
75 Rajiv Kumar 0 Ministry Of Railways 3 20 22 8 0 3
76 Akash Tiwari 0 Min.Of Finance 3 20 22 7 0 3
77 Mahipal 1476 Min.Of Ayush 3 19.5 22.5 8 0 3
78 Sushil Dhankar 0 Ministry Of Defence 3 19.5 21.5 7 0 3
79 Matiullah Khan 0 Ministry Of Railways 3 19.5 20.5 6 0 3
80 Akash Kumar Jha Satyam 0 Mod 3 17 17.5 3.5 0 3
81 Atharva Prakash 0 Min.Of Agri. & Farmers Welfare2½ 22.5 24.5 7.25 0 2
82 Dinesh Kumar 0 Ministry Of Health & Family Welfare2½ 22.5 23.5 5.75 0 2
83 Ajay Pal Singh 0 Min.Of Defence Army Base Workshop2½ 20 22.5 6.25 0 2
84 Ayush Raj Singh 0 Mod 2½ 15.5 18 5.25 0 2
85 Anurag Singh 0 Min.of Information & Broadcasting2 24 26 4 0 2
86 Ajay Kumar (Health) 0 Ministry Of Health & Family Welfare2 22 24 5 0 2
87 Ajit Kumar (Delhi) 1561 Ministry Of Defence 2 21.5 22.5 3 0 2

Dinesh Saharan 0 Msme 2 21.5 22.5 3 0 2
89 Arya Sikder 0 Mod 2 21 23 4 0 2
90 Meshram Jeevan 1496 Ministry Of Home Affairs 2 19.5 21.5 3 0 2
91 Deovrat Singh 0 Min.Of Info.& Braodcasting 2 19 20 3 0 2

Lokesh Grover 0 Min.Of Agri & Farmers Welfare2 19 20 3 0 2
93 Akhilesh K. Srivastava 1616 Ministry Of Communication 2 19 20 2 0 2
94 Sahil Kadian 0 Mha 2 18.5 20.5 4.5 0 2
95 Moh.Bilal Khan 0 Min.of Road Transport Highway2 18 19 3 0 2
96 Sanjeev Kumar Singh 0 Mod 2 17.5 18.5 3 0 2
97 Naresh Rawani 0 Min.Of Agri. & Farmers Welfare2 16 17 3 0 2
98 Krishan Chand Gupta 0 Min.of Earth Science 2 12.5 14.5 2.5 0 2
99 Nitin Verma 0 Min.of Road Transport Highway1 20.5 21.5 1 0 1

100 Roshan Choudhary 0 Min. Of Information & Broadcasting1 19.5 20.5 1 0 1
101 Sanjay Kumar Sharma 0 Loksabha Secratariat 1 18 19 2 0 1
102 Mayank 0 Min. Of Information & Broadcasting1 13.5 14.5 1 0 1
103 Ashok Kumar Sahoo 0 Min.of Health 1 12.5 13.5 1 0 1
104 Santosh Kumar Gupta 0 Min.of Finanace 1 8.5 9.5 3.5 0 1



105 Manish Kumar 0 Min.Of Finance 1 6 7 1 0 1
106 Ritesh Tiwari 0 Dep.Of Personnel & Training 0 8.5 8.5 0 0 0
107 Mukesh Kumar 0 Min.Of Agri & Farmers Welfare0 4 4 0 0 0
108 Anil Singh 0 Min.Of Housing & Urban Aff 0 1 1 0 0 0
109 Sunil Prabhat 1966 Ministry Of Railways 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chakrapani P 1869 Ministry Of Railways 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abhijeet 0 Min.Of Electronics & It 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anuj Verma 0 Ministry Of Housing & Urban Affairs0 0 0 0 0 0
Deepak Kumar 0 Dep.Of Food 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deepak Kumar 0 Min.Of Finance 0 0 0 0 0 0
Divyansh Tiwari 0 Min.Of Electro.& It 0 0 0 0 0 0
Govind Prasad Yadav 0 Ministry Of Health & Family Welfare0 0 0 0 0 0
Keshav Kumar Chaudhari 0 Min.Of Housing & Urban Aff. 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lalitkumar 0 Min Of External Affairs 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mohit Kumawat 0 Ministry Of Commerce 0 0 0 0 0 0
Narinderkumar Dhania 0 Dep.Of Food & Public Disriubution0 0 0 0 0 0
Nipun Pratap Singh 0 Min.Of Electro & It 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rahul Parewa 0 Min.Of Electro & It 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rajeev Ranjan Prasad 0 Housing & Urban Affairs 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saween Kumar 0 Min.Of Defence 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soumyadip Chakraborty 0 Ministry Of Electronics & It 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sunil Kumar 0 Ministry Of Health & Family Welfare0 0 0 0 0 0
Tanuj Jeena 0 Ministry Of Electronics & It 0 0 0 0 0 0
Varun Chaturvedi 0 Mod 0 0 0 0 0 0
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